LT3990/LT3990-3.3/LT3990-5
1
3990b
TYPICAL APPLICATION
DESCRIPTION
62V, 350mA Step-Down
Regulator with 2.5µA
Quiescent Current and

PG, BD Voltage .........................................................30V
(Note 1)
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT3990EDD#PBF LT3990EDD#TRPBF LFWJ 10-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3990IDD#PBF LT3990IDD#TRPBF LFWJ 10-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3990EMSE#PBF LT3990EMSE#TRPBF 3990 16-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT3990IMSE#PBF LT3990IMSE#TRPBF 3990 16-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT3990HMSE#PBF LT3990HMSE#TRPBF 3990 16-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 150°C
LT3990EMSE-3.3#PBF LT3990EMSE-3.3#TRPBF 399033 16-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT3990IMSE-3.3#PBF LT3990IMSE-3.3#TRPBF 399033 16-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT3990HMSE-3.3#PBF LT3990HMSE-3.3#TRPBF 399033 16-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 150°C
LT3990EMSE-5#PBF LT3990EMSE-5#TRPBF 39905 16-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT3990IMSE-5#PBF LT3990IMSE-5#TRPBF 39905 16-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT3990HMSE-5#PBF LT3990HMSE-5#TRPBF 39905 16-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 150°C
AUTOMOTIVE**
LT3990EMSE-5#WPBF LT3990EMSE-5#WTRPBF 39905 16-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT3990IMSE-5#WPBF LT3990IMSE-5#WTRPBF 39905 16-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT3990HMSE-5#WPBF LT3990HMSE-5#WTRPBF 39905 16-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 150°C